
Pos # Equipage Nat Voiture MOY Gr Pos Coef ZR01 ZR02 ZR03 ZR04 CH VIT Pen Jok. Total Préc. 1er

1 41 GRATZMULLER / LAURENT Chevrolet Corvette C2 Inter 3 1 1.00 6.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 0 30 0 4 44.00

2 18 BRANDYS / DE CARRIERE Porsche 356 (A) 1600 Speedster Basse 1 1 1.00 5.00 38.00 10.00 12.00 0 0 0 16 49.00 +5 +5

3 54 ORLANDI CONTUCCI / HEYMANS Lancia Beta Montecarlo Haute 5 1 1.00 6.00 23.00 2.00 6.00 0 30 0 15 52.00 +3 +8

4 29 LAGACHE / SAMPEUR MG A 1600 Basse 1 2 1.00 6.00 27.00 9.00 14.00 0 30 0 8 78.00 +26 +34

5 33 CHARBONNEAU / HER Porsche 911 Targa Inter 3 2 1.00 119.00 13.00 4.00 6.00 0 0 0 55 87.00 +9 +43

6 36 BOUCHERIE / WANTE Chevrolet Corvette C3 Stingray Inter 3 3 1.00 4.00 4.00 3.00 5.00 0 80 0 2 94.00 +7 +50

7 73 COHEN / FEVRE Porsche 911 SC Haute 6 1 1.00 5.00 6.00 5.00 11.00 0 80 0 5 102.00 +8 +58

8 21 GULLINO DESTAS / DESTAS Porsche 356 (B) coupé T 6 Inter 2 1 1.00 8.00 6.00 2.00 22.00 0 80 0 4 114.00 +12 +70

9 22 LE VOUEDEC / LE VOUEDEC Porsche 911 Targa Haute 6 2 1.00 62.00 14.00 57.00 17.00 0 0 0 28 122.00 +8 +78

10 14 PAPIN JACOB / THOMAS Pontiac Super Chief Basse 1 3 1.00 18.00 50.00 48.00 27.00 0 0 0 15 128.00 +6 +84

11 78 LOPEZ-MAHN / FOURNIER BMW 3 Series Haute 6 3 1.00 49.00 62.00 85.00 45.00 0 0 0 18 223.00 +95 +179

12 67 CAUCANAS / GUESSOUS Alfa Romeo Spider 1600 Haute 5 2 1.00 83.00 27.00 47.00 67.00 0 30 0 24 230.00 +7 +186

13 38 BLANCHET / BLANCHET Austin-Healey 3000 Mk III BJ8 Inter 3 4 1.00 25.00 5.00 12.00 174.00 0 30 0 14 232.00 +2 +188

14 58 PAYELLE / PAYELLE Triumph TR6 Haute 4 1 1.00 108.00 72.00 52.00 49.00 0 0 0 45 236.00 +4 +192

15 50 QUILES-BIGOT / LEMENAGER MG B Haute 4 2 1.00 65.00 80.00 47.00 49.00 0 80 0 41 280.00 +44 +236

16 68 GARCIA PAESA / PAOLIN Fiat 124 Spider Haute 5 3 1.00 54.00 28.00 30.00 21.00 0 180 0 12 301.00 +21 +257

17 45 MANGOLD / GOUDENEGE Ford Mustang Inter 3 5 1.00 82.00 45.00 97.00 28.00 0 80 0 30 302.00 +1 +258

18 30 SU / FRANK Austin-Healey Sprite Mk I AN5 Frogeye Basse 1 4 0.80 215.60 43.20 73.60 62.40 0 0 0 60.8 334.00 +32 +290

19 74 KÄPPELI / RABILLER Ferrari 308 GTB Quattrovalvole Haute 6 4 1.00 196.00 58.00 110.00 53.00 0 0 0 76 341.00 +7 +297

20 40 PUEL / SIMON MG B GT Inter 3 6 1.00 95.00 143.00 88.00 59.00 0 0 0 34 351.00 +10 +307
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21 26 ARON / TISSERAND Porsche 356 C 1600 SC Inter 2 2 1.00 222.00 48.00 96.00 70.00 0 0 0 84 352.00 +1 +308

22 35 ANEN / ROY Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1600 Inter 2 3 1.00 38.00 151.00 35.00 289.00 7 0 0 120 400.00 +48 +356

23 79 BELLIER / BELLIER Porsche 911 SC Cabriolet Haute 6 5 1.00 39.00 54.00 306.00 58.00 0 80 0 120 417.00 +17 +373

24 60 DEBARS / LAPPART Triumph TR6 Haute 4 3 1.00 178.00 310.00 98.00 26.00 0 0 0 120 492.00 +75 +448

25 84 ASTLES / TURQUIN BMW Z8 Haute 7 1 1.00 237.00 60.00 67.00 241.00 0 0 0 111 494.00 +2 +450

26 52 BONNEMOY / BERTRAND Alfa Romeo Spider 1600 Haute 4 4 1.00 233.00 77.00 80.00 101.00 0 80 0 76 495.00 +1 +451

27 72 UGLJESIN / RAMSTEINER BMW M635 Csi Haute 6 6 1.00 213.00 115.00 91.00 61.00 0 80 0 59 501.00 +6 +457

28 53 BASTIEN / CAPARIS Porsche 911 E Haute 4 5 1.00 130.00 409.00 70.00 40.00 0 0 0 120 529.00 +28 +485

29 77 JOUVET / BLONDEAU Porsche 911 Haute 6 7 1.00 131.00 365.00 50.00 107.00 0 0 0 120 533.00 +4 +489

30 32 LEMAITRE / DUJAUD MOMEGE Lancia Fulvia coupé 1.6 HF 2E Série Inter 3 7 1.00 268.00 232.00 84.00 33.00 0 0 0 64 553.00 +20 +509

31 62 ZANCHI / PEETERS Seat 124 Sport Coupé 1600 Haute 4 6 1.00 623.00 23.00 9.00 83.00 0 0 0 120 618.00 +65 +574

32 81 CAPPELIER CORRAL / PILLET BMW 325 Haute 7 2 1.00 376.00 122.00 245.00 44.00 0 0 0 120 667.00 +49 +623

33 71 MAHLER / GRUAU Porsche 911 Haute 6 8 1.00 330.00 89.00 231.00 94.00 0 30 0 85 689.00 +22 +645

34 63 MORIER / ROBERT Porsche 911 Targa Haute 4 7 1.00 420.00 48.00 289.00 103.00 0 0 0 120 740.00 +51 +696

35 34 CAMPO / MEUNIER Ford Mustang Inter 3 8 1.00 270.00 356.00 43.00 147.00 0 30 0 91 755.00 +15 +711

36 66 BENTIVOGLIO / BENTIVOGLIO Mercedes-Benz 280 SL Haute 5 4 1.00 502.00 167.00 111.00 98.00 0 0 0 120 758.00 +3 +714

37 17 MURCIA VARGAS / MOUSNY Mercedes-Benz 190 SL Basse 1 5 1.00 423.00 88.00 38.00 380.00 0 0 0 120 809.00 +51 +765

38 15 TUBIANA / DE MONTALIER Triumph TR3 B Basse 1 6 1.00 148.00 199.00 353.00 163.00 0 80 0 120 823.00 +14 +779

39 39 LALBAT / ARSAC Triumph Spitfire Mk II Inter 3 9 1.00 305.00 394.00 211.00 51.00 0 0 0 120 841.00 +18 +797

40 10 BESNIER / RIGOT Jaguar E-Type 3.8 Inter 2 4 1.00 444.00 281.00 170.00 39.00 0 30 0 120 844.00 +3 +800
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41 56 LEGER / COSTE Innocenti Mini Cooper Haute 4 8 0.80 368.00 147.60 82.00 410.00 0 0 0 120 887.60 +43.6 +843.6

42 3 CORVAISIER / CORVAISIER Porsche 356 Basse 2 5 1.00 175.00 161.00 282.00 408.00 0 30 0 120 936.00 +48.4 +892

43 12 LAPOUMEYROULIE / BREITTMAYER Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1500 Speedster Basse 1 7 1.00 228.00 503.00 211.00 132.00 0 0 0 120 954.00 +18 +910

44 31 MEUNIER / EL ALAMI BMW 502 Basse 1 8 1.00 270.00 207.00 214.00 355.00 0 80 0 116 1010.00 +56 +966

45 16 GARREAU / BARADEZ Mercedes-Benz 190 SL Basse 1 9 1.00 418.00 257.00 107.00 391.00 0 0 0 120 1053.00 +43 +1009

46 47 DE VOS-NEVEN / HAENEBALCKE Chevrolet Corvette C2 Inter 3 10 1.00 475.00 275.00 229.00 216.00 0 0 0 120 1075.00 +22 +1031

47 59 CHARRIER-OLIVIER / CHARRIER BMW 3.0 CSi Haute 4 9 1.00 382.00 385.00 51.00 380.00 0 0 0 120 1078.00 +3 +1034

48 75 CAZENAVE / PERRET Alfa Romeo 2000 Spider Haute 6 9 1.00 545.00 217.00 341.00 105.00 0 0 0 120 1088.00 +10 +1044

49 6 BAUDRY / BRILLAULT Porsche 356 Basse 2 6 1.00 260.00 344.00 538.00 69.00 0 0 0 96 1115.00 +27 +1071

50 51 FERRARI FLACHON / JOLY Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider Haute 4 10 1.00 429.00 348.00 297.00 242.00 0 30 0 120 1226.00 +111 +1182

51 83 BARUE / PETER Porsche 911 Carrera 3.2L Haute 7 3 1.00 426.00 38.00 59.00 840.00 12 0 0 120 1255.00 +29 +1211

52 28 BEAUBELIQUE / MASSY-BLENET Porsche 356 (B) coupé T 6 Inter 2 7 1.00 604.00 451.00 75.00 249.00 0 0 0 120 1259.00 +4 +1215

53 64 MCDOWELL / FURLEY Morgan 4/4 Haute 5 5 1.00 415.00 416.00 111.00 463.00 0 0 0 120 1285.00 +26 +1241

54 4 NEUFELD SEREDIN / PAQUIN Porsche 356 Basse 2 8 1.00 369.00 472.00 183.00 372.00 15 0 0 120 1291.00 +6 +1247

55 19 MORIN-LESCURE / DALBARD MARTIN Porsche 550 Spyder Basse 1 10 1.00 418.00 640.00 112.00 65.00 0 80 0 20 1295.00 +4 +1251

56 2 VANANTY / VITOLINA Porsche 356 Basse 2 9 1.00 533.00 203.00 541.00 115.00 0 30 0 120 1302.00 +7 +1258

57 82 KAISER / KRAVCHUK Mercedes-Benz 190 SL Basse 1 11 1.00 456.00 275.00 194.00 504.00 0 0 0 120 1309.00 +7 +1265

58 61 DE BERNIS / SOMOZA VAZQUEZ Seat 1200 Sport Haute 4 11 0.80 721.60 111.20 213.20 240.80 0 180 0 120 1346.80 +37.8 +1302.8

59 1 LAFFITE / MILLE BMW 507 Basse 1 12 1.00 294.00 442.00 523.00 222.00 6 0 0 120 1367.00 +20.2 +1323

60 46 KABANGE / DHROLIA Mercedes-Benz 280 SL Inter 3 11 1.00 446.00 520.00 314.00 276.00 12 0 0 120 1448.00 +81 +1404
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61 11 MONTOYA / ROUGIER Triumph TR3 A Basse 1 13 1.00 437.00 401.00 376.00 293.00 5 80 0 120 1472.00 +24 +1428

62 43 GOLIVET / MARCHIX Porsche 911 2,2L E Inter 3 12 1.00 427.00 262.00 612.00 304.00 0 0 0 120 1485.00 +13 +1441

63 80 CORRAL AGUADO / CAPPELIER CORRAL Mercedes-Benz 280 SL Haute 7 4 1.00 605.00 365.00 283.00 391.00 0 0 0 120 1524.00 +39 +1480

64 76 CHAUDRE / DUPONT Porsche 911 SC Haute 6 10 1.00 372.00 418.00 451.00 472.00 0 0 0 120 1593.00 +69 +1549

65 69 QUANG-JULIEN / DE SAINT PERN Alfa Romeo GTV6 Haute 6 11 1.00 712.00 423.00 401.00 251.00 0 0 0 120 1667.00 +74 +1623

66 37 BRACHOTTE MAES / SEVESTRE Porsche 356 (C) cabriolet Inter 2 10 1.00 807.00 414.00 332.00 258.00 2 0 0 120 1693.00 +26 +1649

67 42 FLORENCE / MERTZ Volkswagen 11 1500 Cabriolet Inter 3 13 1.00 598.00 689.00 410.00 166.00 0 0 0 120 1743.00 +50 +1699

68 25 NEY-PRESTAT / CHASSEUR Porsche 356 BT6 Inter 2 11 1.00 617.00 414.00 577.00 414.00 0 80 0 120 1982.00 +239 +1938

69 23 JARRY / CHIGNARD Ford Mustang Inter 2 12 1.00 597.00 477.00 660.00 603.00 25 0 0 120 2242.00 +260 +2198

70 27 DE LANGERON / LUZZATO MG B Inter 2 13 1.00 575.00 522.00 839.00 614.00 6 0 0 120 2436.00 +194 +2392

71 7 BLÜMNER / LIV / RECIO Porsche 356 Basse 2 14 1.00 516.00 433.00 1232.00 372.00 15 0 0 120 2448.00 +12 +2404

72 5 TLEMCANI / ACCORSI Porsche 356 Basse 2 15 1.00 485.00 558.00 712.00 870.00 0 30 0 120 2535.00 +87 +2491

73 65 CHETCUTI / MAILHES Mercedes-Benz 280 SL Haute 5 6 1.00 610.00 573.00 796.00 674.00 12 0 0 120 2545.00 +10 +2501

74 20 PIPART INDJEYAN / KAYANAKIS Fiat 500 Inter 3 14 0.80 207.20 310.40 1440.00 1260.00 387 0 0 103.2 3501.40 +956.4 +3457.4

75 48 LAVALEE / LAMBEL Ford Mustang Inter 3 15 1.00 228.00 373.00 1440.00 1260.00 390 0 0 120 3571.00 +69.6 +3527

76 49 FESMIRE / YOUNG Mercedes-Benz 350 SLC Haute 4 12 1.00 245.00 1080.00 1440.00 1260.00 480 0 0 69 4436.00 +865 +4392

77 24 ANNE / MORIN MG A 1600 Inter 2 16 1.00 676.00 1080.00 1440.00 1260.00 480 0 0 90 4846.00 +410 +4802

78 44 GRIMM / NICOLET Lancia Fulvia coupé 1.6 HF 2E Série Inter 3 16 1.00 1080.00 1080.00 1440.00 1260.00 510 0 0 0 5370.00 +524 +5326
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